FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10-23-98	1008596//3	•	ket No. 02481.1603
To the Assistant Commissioner Please record the attached or	LOT 10.0	copy thereof	ATTN BOY ACCICNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ie 1. Krista BARTLETT for Robert BARTLETT (de 2. Johann THEN Additional names(s) of convey attached?Yes XX_No	O PE 23 C 4 C 2 3 1998	Name and address	ATIN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS s of receiving party(:les): AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT s:
3. Nature of conveyance:	hange of Name	City:	rt am Main, Germany ZIP:
		Additional name ((s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being the execution date of the			on,
A. Patent Application Nos		B. Patent No.(s)	
(09/101,672)			
	al numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapma	document	Total number of involved <u>1</u>	applications and patents
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Fara & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	bow, Garrett 7.	Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed Authorized to deposit account	~
City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 7/1998 TOWN11 00000228 09101672		Deposit account	number: 06-0916
C:581 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a	and belief the fo	regoing informati	on is true and correct
Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing	Signature	- Cong	October 23, 1998 Date
	_		ments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Robert BARTLETT, Schmittweg 23, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany
- 2) Dr. Johann THEN, Bechtenwaldstraße 70, 65931 Frankfurt, Germany

Citizenship: 1) US- American; 2) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 09/101,672

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

(Internat. Pat. Appl. No.: PCT/EP97/01167 of March 07, 1997)

filed: July 14, 1998

entitled: Combination preparation, comprising 5-methyl-4'-trifluoromethyl-4-isoxazolecarboxanilide and N-(4-trifluoromethylphenyl)-2-cyano-3-hydroxycrotonamide

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Invento				
heir to 1);	Kinta Barkett	Date:	7.8.98	
2nd:	pram fra	Date:	15.9.98	
6th:		_ Date:		

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0396